THOM TILLIS

113 DIRKSEN SENATE OFFICE BLDG WASHINGTON, DC 20510 PH: (202) 224–6342

https://tillis.senate.gov



WASHINGTON, DC 20510

COMMITTEES
BANKING, HOUSING, AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT
FINANCE
JUDICIARY
VETERANS' AFFAIRS

May 15, 2024

The Honorable Jeff Merkley Chair Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior Environment and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510 The Honorable Lisa Murkowski Ranking Member Senate Appropriations Subcommittee on Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies Washington, DC 20510

Dear Chair Merkley and Ranking Member Murkowski:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2025 Interior, Environment, and Related Agencies bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Rom Tillis

Sincerely,

Thom Tillis

U.S. Senator

Tillis, Thom(R-NC) Interior and Environment Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Amount Requested (\$000)
Fayetteville Public Works Commission	to construct post-filter Granular Activated Carbon (GAC) adsorption facilities at both Fayetteville Public Works Commission water treatment plants	Cumberland County NC	\$4,500
Town of North Wilkesboro	To construct a new raw water intake facility on the Yadkin River	North Wilkesboro NC	\$2,000
City of Rocky Mount	To expand sewer capacity	Rocky Mount NC	\$4,000